09, 2016 with a total trading volume of 144,390 shares with a total value of over VND20.2 billion.

Chart compares the performance of TRA and VNINDEX from 01/01/2016 to 31/12/2016

Volume and value chart of TRA shares

-25%

Jan’ 16 Mar’ 16 Apr’ 16 May’ 16 Jun’ 16 Jul’ 16 Aug’ 16 Sep’ 16 Oct’16 Nov’16 Dec’ 16 Jan’ 17

0%

+25%

+50%

+75%

+100%

VNINDEX

TRA (Source: HSX, www.Vndirect.com.vn)

(Source: HSX, www.Vndirect.com.vn)

120

BUYING SHARE CAPITAL INCREASING SESSION

In 2016, Traphaco Joint Stock Co (“Traphaco”) implemented 01 share issuance to increase its share capital from 10:4 rate
(shareholder holding 10 existing shares would be rewarded 04 additional shares) as follows:

	 Type of issued shares: Common stock
	 Denomination: VND10,000 / share
	 Number of shares issued: 9,869,083 shares
	 Total number of shares (31/12/2016):  34,545,516 shares
	 The current charter capital (31/12/2016): VND345,455,160,000

Charter capital increasing process

HISTORY OF DETAILS

Traphaco always maintains the dividend payment ratio of 20-30% and make payment immediately after the decision of the
Annual General Meeting of Shareholders and Board of Directors:

Issue date Reason for capital increase harter capital
before issuance Capital increase Charter capital

after issuance

Sep 2006 Issued to existing shareholders 9,900,000,000 10,100,000,000 20,000,000,000

Mar 2007 Paid shares bonus for employees 20, 000,000,000 800,000,000 20,800,000,000

Apr 2007 Paid dividend by shares 20,800,000,000 41,600,000,000 62,400,000,000

Nov 2007 Offered to existing shareholders,
employees and IPO shares to the public 62,400,000,000 17,600,000,000 80,000,000,000

Dec 2008 Paid equity bonus for employees 80,000,000,000 1,585,200,000 81,585,200,000

Oct 2009 Issued to existing shareholders 81,585,200,000 20,396,300,000 101,981,500,000

Apr 2010 Issued to existing shareholders 101,981,500,000 20,395,790,000 122,377,290,000

Dec 2010 Issued to existing shareholders 123,398,240,000 1,020,950,000 123,398,240,000

Sep 2013 Issued to existing shareholders 123,398,240,000 123,336,090,000 246,764,330,000

Jul 2016 Issued to existing shareholders 246,764,330,000 98,690,830,000 345,455,160,000

Dividend over
years Performance rate Implementation time

2016 30% (VND 3,000 per share) Starting from 18/01/2017 (20% in advance)

2015 (VND 3,000 per 01 share)
First session (20%): Starting on 10/03/2016

Session 2 (10%): Starting on 08 July,

2014 30% (3,000 VND / 01 share) Starting from 11 May 2015

2013 20% (VND 2,000 per share)
First session (10%): Starting on 26/12/2013

Session 2 (10%): Starting on 06/03/2014

2012 20% (VND2,000 per share) Starting from 20/12/2012

2011 20% (VND2,000 per share)
First session (10%): Starting from 12/01/2012

Session 2 (10%): Starting from 10/04/2012